SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 04.08.2014

COURT NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7102 OF 2014

Confidence Petroleum India Ltd and Ors

....Appellants

VERSUS

Competition Commission of India

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 53T of the Competition Act, 2002 against the judgment and order dated 20.12.2013 of the Competition Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 29 of 2012.

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with Civil Appeal No. 6661 of 2014, as both arising out of Common Order. Civil Appeal No. 6661 of 2014 is also listed for 04.08.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sarad K. Singhania, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR