s)

WITH

ITEM NO.61 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTI

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

INDIA

(M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4280/2014

CARBAC HOLDINGS LTD Appellant(s

**VERSUS** 

UOI & ANR Respondent (

(with office report)

C.A. No. 4346/2014 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4649/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the

counter

affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service of

notice issued to the respondent No.1 has not been received as yet.

A reminder shall be issued and list again on 6.5.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.02.26

16:29:31 IST

Reason:

Registrar

MG