SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4280/2014

CARBAC HOLDINGS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4346/2014

C.A. No. 4649/2014

C.A. No. 1724/2015

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr.Parivesh Singh, adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal Nos.4280, 4346 & 4649/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter. The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

....2

ITEM NO.54

C.A. No. 1724/2015

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondents has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

-2-

List again on 25.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB