www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s).

3546/2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS & CONTAINERS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5832-5833/2014 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5993-5994/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6025/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6033/2014

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6364/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6365/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6366/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6367/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.05.14

C.A. No. 6368/2014

06:34:05 CEST

Reason:

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6369/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Item No.51

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
C.A. No. 6370/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 6371/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 6372/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 6373/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 6374/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 6661/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for
  permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)
   C.A. No. 7102/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for
  permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 7214/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)
  C.A. No. 10579/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing
  appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
  Office Report)
   C.A. No. 8953/2014
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
 Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)
                       Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
                           Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
                       Ms.
                            Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
                       Mr.
                            Pallavi Langar,Adv.
                       Ms.
                       Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
                       Mr.
                            Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
  Item No.51
                           Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.
                           Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
                           Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
 For Respondent(s)
```

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 3546/2014

Respondent No. 2 has already filed the counter affidavit. The office report indicates that the Certificate of service of notice in so far as it relates to the respondent No.1 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCII The office report indicates that the Certificate of service of issued.

MG

C.A. No. 6033/2014

The office report indicates that the Certificate of service of notice in so far as it relates to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 31.8.2015.

C.A. Nos. 5832-5833, 5993-5994, 6025, 6364, 6365, 6366,6367,6368, 6369,6370,6371,6372,6373,6374,6661,7102,7214,8953 and 10579/2014

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 18.2.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar