REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal

No(s).

3546/2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS & CONTAINERS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6033/2014

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2015

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

at

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali R.,Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

both the matters are

the

statement of case within the statutory period.

Signature Not VerifiedPost the matters again on 14.9.2015.

Parties in

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.07.10

10:52:01 SCT

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

liberty to

file

MG