

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3546/2014

RAJASTHAN CYLINDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I AND ANR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY and IA 49987/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 4280/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY and IA 3/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4346/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY and IA 3/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4649/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY and IA 3/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4342/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4879/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4868/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6033/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 1/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 5771/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5772/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5035/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 1/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5773/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5649/2014 (XVII)

(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Civil Appeal No. 3546/2014 etc.

C.A. No. 5650/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5651/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4972/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 1/2014 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 6661/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 7214/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7102/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 6365/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 1/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6025/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 1/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5993-5994/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 1/2014 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6868/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5774/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5775/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5776/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5832-5833/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5777/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5778/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6371/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8953/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 3/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Civil Appeal No. 3546/2014 etc.

C.A. No. 6372/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6373/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6366/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6367/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6374/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6368/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6364/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6369/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6370/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5277-5278/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5281-5315/2016 (XVII)
(With IA No.86627/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No./- and IA No.98849/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 10579/2014 (XVII)
(With IA 3/2014 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7359/2016 (XVII)
(With IA 2/2016 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1724/2015 (XVII)
(With IA 3/2015 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. N. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Amit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Anshom Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Sarankumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Dhan Singh Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepikananda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.

Civil Appeal No. 3546/2014 etc.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 13th March, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER